
 

 GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 27 NOVEMBER 2020    No. 3134  55

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Refurbishment and Upgrading of Ablution Facilities. This will include to 
convert exciting Ablution Facility to make provision for one Unisex Disable 
Bathroom. Identified Area to be converted to Male/Female Bathroom 
and Change Rooms. Project must be executed according to National 
Home Builders Registration Councils Regulations (NHBRC) and Bidders 
must be registered with NHBRC. Bidders must also be registered at the 
Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB) with at least a Grade 2 
(GB) Grading or Higher. Certificate of Compliance (COC) will be required 
for Electrical Installation and Plumbing Works.

Gauteng: Depart-
ment of Defence: 1 
Air Servicing Unit, 
Air Force Base 
Waterkloof

SPU/ B/ 1 ASU/ 
080/ 20

2021-01-19 at 11:00

Briefing Session: To be held on 09 December 2020, at 11:00..

Site Meeting(s): There will be a compulsory Site Meeting on 09 
December 2020 at 11H00 AM. The venue will be at 1 Air Servicing Unit 
(Head Quarters), Air Force Base Waterkloof (Main Entrance – East 
Gate), Solomon Mahlangu Drive, Lyttelton, Pretoria. Coordinates:  S 
25°48’57,25184”, E 28°13’28,35602”. No Late Comers will be Entertained 
and Failure to attend on time will invalidate the Bid. For Further Technical 
Information or Information to the Venue contact Lieutenant Colonel 
J.C. Koster at (012) 672 3694/4005 during Office Hours only. Valid RSA 
Identification required to enter the Premise. No Identification-No Access..

Bids obtainable from: Bid Document/s can be downloaded (USB) for free 
at SA Air Force Procurement Unit, Air Force Base Swartkop (Museum), 
Old Johannesburg Road (across from Godiva Road), Valhalla.  

, Payment Details: No payment required. Bidders must provide USB for 
free downloading of Bid., Notes: No Hard Copies of Bid Document will be 
issued at the SA Air Force Procurement Unit..

Post or Deliver Bids to: Postal Address: South African Air Force 
Procurement Unit, Swartkop, Private Bag X04, Valhalla, 0137.
Delivery Address:  Main Entrance of Air Force Base Swartkop (Museum), 
Old Johannesburg Road (across from Godiva Road), Valhalla.. Each Bid 
must be submitted in an envelope clearly stating the reference number of 
the Bid, SAAF Procurement Unit and the Bidders name on the envelope.
For technical information please contact: Lieutenant Colonel J.C. Koster. 
Tel: 012 672 3694. Fax: 012 672 4062. Hours: 08:00 till 15:30.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Warrant Officer B. 
Greeff, Tel: 012 351 2266, Fax: 012 351 2340, Hours: 07:00 till 15:30.

DOD PROC PLAN 20-21/SAAF/733..

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Carrier Chiller and Chilled water pump Replacement : Mahatma Gandhi 
Memorial Hospital 

KwaZulu-Natal: De-
partment of Health: 
Central Supply 
Chain Management

ZNB 9818/ 2020- H 2021-01-06 at 11:00

Briefing Session: To be held on 10 December 2020, at 11:00. Compulsory 
Site Briefing  meeting will be held at Mahatma Gandhi Memorial Hospital 
Maintenance Department. In light of the Covid Pandemic companies 
attending briefing session MUST email to junitha.sookraj@kznhealth.gov.
za before the 7 December  for a site time schedule. No companies will be 
permitted without a time schedule.

Site Meeting(s): Compulsory Site Briefing  meeting will be held at 
Mahatma Gandhi Memorial Hospital Maintenance Department. In light of 
the Covid Pandemic companies attending briefing session MUST  email to 
junitha.sookraj@kznhealth.gov.za. before 7 Dec 2020  for a time schedule. 
No companies will be permitted without a time schedule.

Bids obtainable from: Supply Chain Management, 310 Jabu Ndlovu 
Street,  Pietermaritzburg, alternatively, the document may be downloaded 
at www.etenders.gov.za at no cost, Cost of Documents: R330-00, 
Payment Details: Cashiers Office, Natalia Building, 330 Langalibalele 
Street, Pietermaritzburg, Notes: Document will be available from 24 
November 2020.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Head of Department of Health Central Supply 
Chain Management Directorate, Private Bag X 9051, Pietermaritzburg 
3200. Document to be posted or hand delivered at Supply Chain 
Management, 310 Jabu Ndlovu Street, Pietermaritzburg
For technical information please contact: Mr S Cele. Tel: 071 529 
4862/083 4566 823 Email: siphamandla.cele@kznhealth.gov.za. Hours: 
08:00-15:30 (Monday  to  Friday).

For completion of bid documents please contact: Mrs J Sookraj, Tel: 033 
815 8369, Email: junitha.sookraj@kznhealth.gov.za, Hours: 08:00-16:00 
(Monday  to  Friday).

CIDB grading : 3ME or higher. No companies will be allowed on site 
without a site schedule.


